DG858DW45
1/7
FEATURES
● Double Side Cooling
● High Reliability In Service
● High Voltage Capability
● Fault Protection Without Fuses
● High Surge Current Capability

2 holes Ø3.6 x 2.0 deep (One in each electrode)
Nominal weight: 1700g
Package outline type code: W
Associated Literature/Products
Publication No. Title/Part Number
AN4571 Application note - GDU9X-XXXXX Series GTO gate drive units.
DS4567 GDU90-20721 GTO gate drive unit.
DS4568 GDU90-20722 GTO gate drive unit.
DS4150 DSF8045SK - Snubber diode.
DS4153 DSF21545SV - Antiparallel/freewheel diode.
DG858DW45
7/7
CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRES
Central Europe Tel: +33 (0)1 69 18 90 00. Fax: +33 (0)1 64 46 54 50.
North America Tel: 011-800-5554-5554. Fax: 011-800-5444-5444.
UK, Scandinavia & Rest Of World  Tel: +44 (0)1522 500500. Fax: +44 (0)1522 500020.
SALES OFFICES
Central Europe Tel: +33 (0)1 69 18 90 00. Fax: +33 (0)1 64 46 54 50.
North America Tel: (613) 723-7035. Fax: (613) 723-1518. Toll Free: 1.888.33.DYNEX (39639) /
Tel: (831) 440-1988. Fax: (831) 440-1989 / Tel: (949) 733-3005. Fax: (949) 733-2986.
UK, Scandinavia & Rest Of World Tel: +44 (0)1522 500500. Fax: +44 (0)1522 500020.
These offices are supported by Representatives and Distributors in many countries world-wide.
© Dynex Semiconductor 2000 Publication No. DS4334-1 Issue No.4.1 May 2000
TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION – NOT FOR RESALE. PRINTED IN UNITED KINGDOM
HEADQUARTERS OPERATIONS
DYNEX SEMICONDUCTOR LTD
Doddington Road, Lincoln.
Lincolnshire. LN6 3LF. United Kingdom.
Tel: 00-44-(0)1522-500500
Fax: 00-44-(0)1522-500550
DYNEX POWER INC.
Unit 7 - 58 Antares Drive,
Nepean, Ontario, Canada K2E 7W6.